



\$~R-6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5804/2006**

SURINDER KUMAR BANSAL

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

INDIAN AIRLINES LTD. ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **14.12.2018**

1. Despite repeated calls, none appears on behalf of the parties. In the interest of justice, no adverse orders are passed.
2. Let the matter remain on board.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

DECEMBER 14, 2018

nk