



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010737332006

+ **W.P.(C) 5804/2006**

SURINDER KUMAR BANSALPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

INDIAN AIRLINES LTD. & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Ranjan and Ms. Jigyasa
Parashar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

19.08.2026

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner, on instructions from the Petitioner, seeks permission to withdraw present Petition.
2. In view of submissions made, present Writ Petition along with pending Applications is permitted to withdrawn.
3. Accordingly, present Writ Petition is withdrawn and stands disposed of along with pending Applications.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

AUGUST 19, 2026/R